



## Request for City Council Committee Action From the Department of Public Works

**Date:** October 7, 2014  
**To:** Honorable Kevin Reich, Chair Transportation & Public Works Committee  
**Subject:** **Contract Amendment for Stormwater Pond Dredging with Sunram Construction**

**Recommendation:**

Authorize the proper City officials to amend Contract C-38041 with Sunram Construction, Inc. increasing the contract by \$59,848.00 from the current amount of \$64,460.00, for a revised amount of \$124,308.00.

**Previous Directives:**

March 7, 2014 – Acceptance of the low bid from Sunram Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$64,460.00 to furnish and deliver all labor, materials and incidentals necessary for Minneapolis Public Works stormwater pond dredging.

**Prepared by:** Lois Eberhart, Water Resources Administrator, Surface Water & Sewers 673-3260

**Approved by:** \_\_\_\_\_  
Steven A. Kotke, P. E., City Engineer, Director of Public Works

**Presenters:** Lois Eberhart, Water Resources Administrator, Surface Water & Sewers

**Reviews** Not applicable

**Financial Impact**

Action is within current department budget

**Supporting Information**

At the pond adjacent to King's Highway/Dupont Av. S., between S. 38th Street and S. 40th Street, unseasonably high groundwater caused a change in site conditions. The high groundwater resulted in a considerably higher cost for disposal of the dredged material as well as the transportation of the wet material without leakage. No increase in the annual operating budget is necessary for the additional expense.